Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	08 - 02 - 2005 EPARTMENT OF COMMI	
RECOF	III II III III III III III III III III	
l .	103053026 ————	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	ce: Please record the altached documents or the new address(es) bel	ow.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Hans-Jurgen Nolte, Harry Krumma, Peter Marquardt, Thomas Duerr, Roland Felka, Rainer Laufer and Sigfried Ludtke	Name: Durr Systems, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 40600 Plymouth Road	
Execution Date(s) <u>7-4 6-30 6-30 6-30 7-1 6-30 6-30-200</u> Assignment Merger	19 19	;
	City: Plymouth	
Security Agreement Change of N	ame · ·	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Michigan	-15
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 48170	,î
) F7
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes This document is being filed together with a new applie	_
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/713,910	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/713,910 Additional nur	nbers attached? Yes VNo	
10/713,910	nbers attached? Yes VNo	
10/713,910 Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	nbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one	
Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	nbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory D. DeGrazia	nbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	ıt
Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory D. DeGrazia Internal Address: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C. The Pinehurst Office Center, Suite 101	finders attached? Yes No Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	t
Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory D. DeGrazia Internal Address: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C.	nbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory D. DeGrazia Internal Address: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C. The Pinehurst Office Center, Suite 101 Street Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue	finders attached? Yes No Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finders	
Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory D. DeGrazia Internal Address: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C. The Pinehurst Office Center, Suite 101 Street Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue City: Bloomfield Hills	nbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account for Enclosed None required (government interest not affections) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	ng '
Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory D. DeGrazia Internal Address: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C. The Pinehurst Office Center, Suite 101 Street Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip:48304-5151	nbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account for Enclosed None required (government interest not affections). 8. Payment Information	ng 1
Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory D. DeGrazia Internal Address: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C. The Pinehurst Office Center, Suite 101 Street Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip:48304-5151 Phone Number: 248.723.0325	nbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account for Enclosed None required (government interest not affections) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	ng 1
Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory D. DeGrazia Internal Address: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C. The Pinehurst Office Center, Suite 101 Street Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip:48304-5151 Phone Number: 248.723.0325 Fax Number: 248.645.1568	finbers attached? Yes No Ge 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account for Enclosed None required (government interest not affections) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-2789	ng '
Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory D. DeGrazia Internal Address: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C. The Pinehurst Office Center, Suite 101 Street Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip:48304-5151 Phone Number: 248,723,0325 Fax Number: 248,645,1568 Email Address: gdd@h2law.com	finbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account for Enclosed None required (government interest not affections) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	ng 1
Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory D. DeGrazia Internal Address: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C. The Pinehurst Office Center, Suite 101 Street Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip:48304-5151 Phone Number: 248.723.0325 Fax Number: 248.645.1568 Email Address: gdd@h2law.com 9. Signature:	nbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finchesed None required (government interest not affecti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-2789 Authorized User Name	ng 1
Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory D. DeGrazia Internal Address: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C. The Pinehurst Office Center, Suite 101 Street Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip:48304-5151 Phone Number: 248,723,0325 Fax Number: 248,645,1568 Email Address: gdd@h2law.com	nbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finchesed None required (government interest not affecti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-2789 Authorized User Name	ng 1

PATENT REEL: 016818 FRAME: 0148

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, Hans-Jürgen Nolte, Harry Krumma, Peter Marquardt, Thomas Duerr, Roland Felka, Rainer Laufer and Siegfried Lüdtke hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at Neckarstr. 29, 74354 Besigheim, Germany; Karlstrasse 75, 74357 Bönnigheim, Germany; Gertrud-Weiler-Strasse 33, 71711 Steinheim, Germany; Göppinger Weg 11, D-71732 Tamm, Germany; Kürstraβe 9, 73666 Baltmannsweiler, Germany; Panoramastraβe 13, 74395 Mundelsheim, Germany and Schafäckerstraβe 52, 71711 Höpfigheim, Germany have invented new and useful improvements in:

CONCENTRIC PAINT ATOMIZER SHAPING AIR RINGS

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States having the attorney docket number **60,126-214** and Serial Number 60/442,497 filed on January 24, 2003 and was converted to Non-Provisional Application Serial No. 10/713,910 claiming priority to German Patent Application serial number 10 202 712.9.0 filed on January 24, 2002.

AND WHEREAS, **Durr Systems, Inc.**, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 40600 Plymouth Road, Plymouth Michigan 48170, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

AN 02 01 DE

AN 02 01 DE

RECORDED: 07/29/2005

PATENT REEL: 016818 FRAME: 0149